
 

2014 LEGENDS MEET HS GIRLS LARGE 

SCHOOL RESULTS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 4, 2014 

50 DEGREES, OVERCAST AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Brunswick                43    2    4   10   13   14   18   21  20:10.6  

1:39.7 

  2 Cvca                     84    3    6   24   25   26   43   45  20:41.1  

2:01.5 

  3 Magnificat              117   11   22   23   29   32   38   44  21:14.8  

1:11.7 

  4 Solon                   125    1    9   28   37   50   55   77  21:01.0  

3:21.2 

  5 St. Joseph Acad         159    5   27   31   42   54   60   61  21:32.0  

2:32.2 

  6 St. Joseph Acad B       177    8   20   40   47   62   71       21:37.2  

2:25.9 

  7 Shaker Hts.             181    7   12   36   57   69   74   86  21:37.7  

2:57.3 

  8 Aus Fitch               249   34   41   46   63   65   66   68  22:17.4  

0:57.4 



  9 Canfield                253   30   35   53   56   79   83   88  22:25.8  

1:52.1 

 10 Ndcl                    267   39   48   52   58   70   87       22:27.7  

1:07.2 

 11 Lakeside                323   16   33   80   91  103  104  116  23:25.1  

5:41.7 

 12 Crestwood               353   19   49   90   94  101  102       23:29.8  

4:38.0 

 13 Garfield                359   15   75   81   93   95   96   98  23:23.7  

3:48.6 

 14 Field                   367   51   64   78   85   89   97  110  23:19.2  

1:42.7 

 15 Ndcl B                  398   59   73   82   84  100  112       23:46.2  

2:52.9 

 16 Cle. Heights            443   17   76  115  117  118            30:44.8 

22:21.8 

 17 Warren G Harding        463   67   72  107  108  109  111       25:31.1  

4:25.0 

 18 Jefferson Area          515   92   99  105  106  113  114       26:10.0  

3:19.4 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Brunswick 

    2  Rebecca Craddock, 10       19:07.2    6:10 

    4  Vanessa Pasadyn, 11        19:52.2    6:25 

   10  Hannah Meyer, 12           20:25.5    6:35 

   13  Katie Pavlick, 12          20:41.3    6:40 

   14  Becca Ogorzaly, 12         20:46.8    6:42 

   18  Christine Stankiewicz, 10  20:51.4    6:44 

   21  Jenna Scott, 11            21:06.7    6:49 

Total Time = 1:40:52.9     Total Places = 43 

 

2. Cvca 

    3  Sammy Bockoven, 12         19:28.1    6:17 

    6  Sarah Holzman, 10          19:58.5    6:27 

   24  Hannah Karayan, 10         21:11.3    6:50 

   25  Nicole Wright, 11          21:18.1    6:52 

   26  Rachel Lyda, 9             21:29.6    6:56 

   43  Jaya Wilson, 10            22:04.1    7:07 

   45  Becca Kowalski, 9          22:10.3    7:09 

Total Time = 1:43:25.5     Total Places = 84 

 

3. Magnificat 

   11  Bina Frost, 11             20:34.8    6:38 

   22  Madelyn Brindza, 10        21:06.7    6:49 

   23  Emma Becker, 9             21:07.6    6:49 

   29  Brooke McQuinn, 12         21:38.3    6:59 

   32  Maggie Malley, 10          21:46.4    7:01 

   38  Katie Dunstan, 9           21:55.8    7:04 

   44  Annie Ubbing, 11           22:10.1    7:09 

Total Time = 1:46:13.7     Total Places = 117 

 

4. Solon 



    1  Louiza Wise, 11            18:59.9    6:08 

    9  Geneva Sandridge, 12       20:13.9    6:32 

   28  Emily Hansen, 10           21:35.6    6:58 

   37  Cierra Haupert, 12         21:54.4    7:04 

   50  Indeep Janda, 12           22:21.1    7:13 

   55  Pauline Povitsky, 9        22:29.4    7:15 

   77  Hannah McColl, 12          23:28.7    7:34 

Total Time = 1:45:04.8     Total Places = 125 

 

5. St. Joseph Acad 

    5  Sydney Seymour, 9          19:56.3    6:26 

   27  Lauren Marconi, 12         21:31.7    6:57 

   31  Emily Conway, 9            21:43.7    7:01 

   42  Victoria Bonca, 12         22:00.1    7:06 

   54  Audrianna Farris, 12       22:28.4    7:15 

   60  Claudia Becker, 9          22:37.3    7:18 

   61  Clare Fibbi, 12            22:37.6    7:18 

Total Time = 1:47:40.1     Total Places = 159 

 

6. St. Joseph Acad B 

    8  Maggie Wagner, 10          20:11.8    6:31 

   20  Olivia Battistoni, 10      21:01.7    6:47 

   40  Katie Butterfield, 11      21:57.6    7:05 

   47  Katie Pellegrino, 10       22:17.2    7:11 

   62  Alana Vovk, 10             22:37.6    7:18 

   71  Corinne Baker, 11          23:04.3    7:27 

Total Time = 1:48:05.7     Total Places = 177 

 

7. Shaker Hts. 

    7  Mimi Reimers, 10           20:01.4    6:28 

   12  Sophie Carrier, 9          20:40.0    6:40 

   36  Elise LaFramboise, 10      21:53.0    7:04 

   57  Alexa Jankowsky, 9         22:35.4    7:17 

   69  Ally Nordstrom, 10         22:58.6    7:25 

   74  Ilana Sadholz, 12          23:15.0    7:30 

   86  Nora Spadoni, 10           23:51.7    7:42 

Total Time = 1:48:08.2     Total Places = 181 

 

8. Aus Fitch 

   34  Kylie Vestal, 10           21:49.5    7:02 

   41  Alexis Morgan, 12          21:57.8    7:05 

   46  Dianna Yeager, 11          22:11.9    7:10 

   63  Breanna Laverie, 10        22:41.0    7:19 

   65  Megan Krawick, 9           22:46.8    7:21 

   66  Jessica Goist, 9           22:51.5    7:22 

   68  Caitlin Wagner, 9          22:54.9    7:24 

Total Time = 1:51:26.8     Total Places = 249 

 

9. Canfield 

   30  Jenny McClune, 11          21:43.5    7:00 

   35  Raquel Markulin, 10        21:50.1    7:03 

   53  Isabelle Moyer, 11         22:26.4    7:14 

   56  Victoria Pacheco, 11       22:33.3    7:17 

   79  Amy Goddard, 12            23:35.6    7:37 

   83  Rachel Rosteck, 11         23:47.2    7:40 

   88  Sarah Wyand, 12            24:03.3    7:46 

Total Time = 1:52:08.7     Total Places = 253 



 

10. Ndcl 

   39  Halle Sarkisian, 9         21:56.5    7:05 

   48  Mackenzie Clinger, 11      22:19.9    7:12 

   52  Erin Stewart, 12           22:22.4    7:13 

   58  Carlee Duggan, 12          22:35.8    7:17 

   70  Erika Kobus, 11            23:03.7    7:26 

   87  Emily Hyslop, 12           23:56.5    7:43 

Total Time = 1:52:18.2     Total Places = 267 

 

11. Lakeside 

   16  Carlie Watt, 12            20:49.8    6:43 

   33  Abbie Volpone, 10          21:47.6    7:02 

   80  Kristen Manyo, 10          23:36.0    7:37 

   91  Abby Licate, 12            24:20.4    7:51 

  103  Carly Moore, 11            26:31.5    8:33 

  104  Tala Calloway, 10          26:39.6    8:36 

  116  Sarah Altonen, 12          30:59.0   10:00 

Total Time = 1:57:05.3     Total Places = 323 

 

12. Crestwood 

   19  Melina Edic, 10            20:55.7    6:45 

   49  Bella Wagner, 11           22:20.2    7:12 

   90  Marybeth Duke, 9           24:05.6    7:46 

   94  Megan Cymanski, 10         24:34.1    7:56 

  101  Gabi Campana, 10           25:33.6    8:15 

  102  Sofia Llanos, 12           25:52.5    8:21 

Total Time = 1:57:29.0     Total Places = 353 

 

13. Garfield 

   15  Mariah Coulter, 11         20:48.9    6:43 

   75  Johannah Stefanek, 11      23:19.8    7:32 

   81  Theresa Paroff, 9          23:45.0    7:40 

   93  Francesca Bowman, 10       24:27.5    7:53 

   95  Julia Roubic, 12           24:37.5    7:57 

   96  Jessica Moore, 11          24:56.3    8:03 

   98  Amanda Bartlett, 11        25:03.5    8:05 

Total Time = 1:56:58.5     Total Places = 359 

 

14. Field 

   51  Becca Pohlod, 12           22:21.6    7:13 

   64  Jessie Stayer, 12          22:45.6    7:21 

   78  Erica Scott, 9             23:33.8    7:36 

   85  Hailee Olson, 10           23:50.8    7:42 

   89  Alivia Pinney, 12          24:04.2    7:46 

   97  Kayla Kuntzman, 10         24:56.9    8:03 

  110  Riley Jenkins, 10          27:31.3    8:53 

Total Time = 1:56:35.7     Total Places = 367 

 

15. Ndcl B 

   59  Malley Stanovsek, 10       22:36.1    7:17 

   73  Liz Graham, 11             23:10.4    7:28 

   82  Alexis Zahuranec, 11       23:46.1    7:40 

   84  Jackie Clinger, 9          23:49.8    7:41 

  100  Amanda O'Reilly, 12        25:28.9    8:13 

  112  Kennedy Westfall, 12       27:42.6    8:56 

Total Time = 1:58:51.1     Total Places = 398 



 

16. Cle. Heights 

   17  Dayvione Briggs, 10        20:50.9    6:44 

   76  Da'sha Garner, 11          23:27.8    7:34 

  115  Da'shaah West, 11          30:43.6    9:55 

  117  Morgan Lewis, 9            35:28.9   11:27 

  118  Taylor Wilburn, 11         43:12.7   13:56 

Total Time = 2:33:43.6     Total Places = 443 

 

17. Warren G Harding 

   67  Samantha Sperry, 11        22:54.2    7:23 

   72  Nautica Hill, 12           23:06.9    7:27 

  107  Kai Ayers, 10              26:57.4    8:42 

  108  Destiny Cobb, 10           27:18.1    8:48 

  109  Jayla Lindsey, 11          27:19.1    8:49 

  111  Essence Edmonds, 10        27:40.9    8:56 

Total Time = 2:07:35.5     Total Places = 463 

 

18. Jefferson Area 

   92  Samantha Kingston, 10      24:24.7    7:52 

   99  Alexis Pacholke, 10        25:08.6    8:07 

  105  Miranda Musacchio, 10      26:45.9    8:38 

  106  Shannon Perkins, 12        26:46.7    8:38 

  113  Jessica Stranman, 12       27:44.0    8:57 

  114  Alexis Meaney, 10          30:20.6    9:47 

Total Time = 2:10:49.7     Total Places = 515 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Louiza Wise, 11            18:59.9    6:08  Solon                 

    2     2  Rebecca Craddock, 10       19:07.2    6:10  Brunswick             

    3     3  Sammy Bockoven, 12         19:28.1    6:17  Cvca                  

    4     4  Vanessa Pasadyn, 11        19:52.2    6:25  Brunswick             

    5     5  Sydney Seymour, 9          19:56.3    6:26  St. Joseph Acad       

    6     6  Sarah Holzman, 10          19:58.5    6:27  Cvca                  

    7     7  Mimi Reimers, 10           20:01.4    6:28  Shaker Hts.           

    8     8  Maggie Wagner, 10          20:11.8    6:31  St. Joseph Acad B     

    9     9  Geneva Sandridge, 12       20:13.9    6:32  Solon                 

   10    10  Hannah Meyer, 12           20:25.5    6:35  Brunswick             

   11    11  Bina Frost, 11             20:34.8    6:38  Magnificat            



   12    12  Sophie Carrier, 9          20:40.0    6:40  Shaker Hts.           

   13    13  Katie Pavlick, 12          20:41.3    6:40  Brunswick             

   14    14  Becca Ogorzaly, 12         20:46.8    6:42  Brunswick             

   15    15  Mariah Coulter, 11         20:48.9    6:43  Garfield              

   16    16  Carlie Watt, 12            20:49.8    6:43  Lakeside              

   17    17  Dayvione Briggs, 10        20:50.9    6:44  Cle. Heights          

   18    18  Christine Stankiewicz, 10  20:51.4    6:44  Brunswick             

   19    19  Melina Edic, 10            20:55.7    6:45  Crestwood             

   20    20  Olivia Battistoni, 10      21:01.7    6:47  St. Joseph Acad B     

   21    21  Jenna Scott, 11            21:06.7    6:49  Brunswick             

   22    22  Madelyn Brindza, 10        21:06.7    6:49  Magnificat            

   23    23  Emma Becker, 9             21:07.6    6:49  Magnificat            

   24    24  Hannah Karayan, 10         21:11.3    6:50  Cvca                  

   25    25  Nicole Wright, 11          21:18.1    6:52  Cvca                  

   26    26  Rachel Lyda, 9             21:29.6    6:56  Cvca                  

   27    27  Lauren Marconi, 12         21:31.7    6:57  St. Joseph Acad       

   28    28  Emily Hansen, 10           21:35.6    6:58  Solon                 

   29    29  Brooke McQuinn, 12         21:38.3    6:59  Magnificat            

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   30    30  Jenny McClune, 11          21:43.5    7:00  Canfield              

   31    31  Emily Conway, 9            21:43.7    7:01  St. Joseph Acad       

   32    32  Maggie Malley, 10          21:46.4    7:01  Magnificat            

   33    33  Abbie Volpone, 10          21:47.6    7:02  Lakeside              

   34    34  Kylie Vestal, 10           21:49.5    7:02  Aus Fitch             

   35    35  Raquel Markulin, 10        21:50.1    7:03  Canfield              

   36    36  Elise LaFramboise, 10      21:53.0    7:04  Shaker Hts.           

   37    37  Cierra Haupert, 12         21:54.4    7:04  Solon                 

   38    38  Katie Dunstan, 9           21:55.8    7:04  Magnificat            

   39    39  Halle Sarkisian, 9         21:56.5    7:05  Ndcl                  

   40    40  Katie Butterfield, 11      21:57.6    7:05  St. Joseph Acad B     

   41    41  Alexis Morgan, 12          21:57.8    7:05  Aus Fitch             

   42    42  Victoria Bonca, 12         22:00.1    7:06  St. Joseph Acad       



   43    43  Jaya Wilson, 10            22:04.1    7:07  Cvca                  

   44    44  Annie Ubbing, 11           22:10.1    7:09  Magnificat            

   45    45  Becca Kowalski, 9          22:10.3    7:09  Cvca                  

   46    46  Dianna Yeager, 11          22:11.9    7:10  Aus Fitch             

   47        Anna Mitchell, 10          22:15.8    7:11  Cvca                  

   48    47  Katie Pellegrino, 10       22:17.2    7:11  St. Joseph Acad B     

   49    48  Mackenzie Clinger, 11      22:19.9    7:12  Ndcl                  

   50    49  Bella Wagner, 11           22:20.2    7:12  Crestwood             

   51    50  Indeep Janda, 12           22:21.1    7:13  Solon                 

   52    51  Becca Pohlod, 12           22:21.6    7:13  Field                 

   53    52  Erin Stewart, 12           22:22.4    7:13  Ndcl                  

   54    53  Isabelle Moyer, 11         22:26.4    7:14  Canfield              

   55    54  Audrianna Farris, 12       22:28.4    7:15  St. Joseph Acad       

   56        Emily Yuse, 12             22:29.1    7:15  Cvca                  

   57    55  Pauline Povitsky, 9        22:29.4    7:15  Solon                 

   58    56  Victoria Pacheco, 11       22:33.3    7:17  Canfield              

   59    57  Alexa Jankowsky, 9         22:35.4    7:17  Shaker Hts.           

   60    58  Carlee Duggan, 12          22:35.8    7:17  Ndcl                  

   61    59  Malley Stanovsek, 10       22:36.1    7:17  Ndcl B                

   62    60  Claudia Becker, 9          22:37.3    7:18  St. Joseph Acad       

   63    61  Clare Fibbi, 12            22:37.6    7:18  St. Joseph Acad       

   64    62  Alana Vovk, 10             22:37.6    7:18  St. Joseph Acad B     

   65    63  Breanna Laverie, 10        22:41.0    7:19  Aus Fitch             

   66    64  Jessie Stayer, 12          22:45.6    7:21  Field                 

   67    65  Megan Krawick, 9           22:46.8    7:21  Aus Fitch             

   68    66  Jessica Goist, 9           22:51.5    7:22  Aus Fitch             

   69    67  Samantha Sperry, 11        22:54.2    7:23  Warren G Harding      

   70    68  Caitlin Wagner, 9          22:54.9    7:24  Aus Fitch             

   71    69  Ally Nordstrom, 10         22:58.6    7:25  Shaker Hts.           

   72        Katie O'Brien, 10          23:00.9    7:25  Aus Fitch             

   73    70  Erika Kobus, 11            23:03.7    7:26  Ndcl                  

   74    71  Corinne Baker, 11          23:04.3    7:27  St. Joseph Acad B     

   75    72  Nautica Hill, 12           23:06.9    7:27  Warren G Harding      

   76    73  Liz Graham, 11             23:10.4    7:28  Ndcl B                

   77    74  Ilana Sadholz, 12          23:15.0    7:30  Shaker Hts.           

   78    75  Johannah Stefanek, 11      23:19.8    7:32  Garfield              

   79    76  Da'sha Garner, 11          23:27.8    7:34  Cle. Heights          

   80    77  Hannah McColl, 12          23:28.7    7:34  Solon                 

   81    78  Erica Scott, 9             23:33.8    7:36  Field                 

   82    79  Amy Goddard, 12            23:35.6    7:37  Canfield              

   83    80  Kristen Manyo, 10          23:36.0    7:37  Lakeside              

   84    81  Theresa Paroff, 9          23:45.0    7:40  Garfield              

   85    82  Alexis Zahuranec, 11       23:46.1    7:40  Ndcl B                

   86    83  Rachel Rosteck, 11         23:47.2    7:40  Canfield              

   87    84  Jackie Clinger, 9          23:49.8    7:41  Ndcl B                

   88    85  Hailee Olson, 10           23:50.8    7:42  Field                 

   89    86  Nora Spadoni, 10           23:51.7    7:42  Shaker Hts.           

   90    87  Emily Hyslop, 12           23:56.5    7:43  Ndcl                  

   91    88  Sarah Wyand, 12            24:03.3    7:46  Canfield              

   92    89  Alivia Pinney, 12          24:04.2    7:46  Field                 

   93    90  Marybeth Duke, 9           24:05.6    7:46  Crestwood             

   94        Maeve Scully, 12           24:16.3    7:50  Shaker Hts.           

   95    91  Abby Licate, 12            24:20.4    7:51  Lakeside              

   96    92  Samantha Kingston, 10      24:24.7    7:52  Jefferson Area        

   97    93  Francesca Bowman, 10       24:27.5    7:53  Garfield              

   98    94  Megan Cymanski, 10         24:34.1    7:56  Crestwood             

   99    95  Julia Roubic, 12           24:37.5    7:57  Garfield              



 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  100    96  Jessica Moore, 11          24:56.3    8:03  Garfield              

  101    97  Kayla Kuntzman, 10         24:56.9    8:03  Field                 

  102    98  Amanda Bartlett, 11        25:03.5    8:05  Garfield              

  103    99  Alexis Pacholke, 10        25:08.6    8:07  Jefferson Area        

  104        Amari Thomas, 11           25:14.5    8:09  Shaker Hts.           

  105        Lindsey Jones, 12          25:21.0    8:11  Garfield              

  106   100  Amanda O'Reilly, 12        25:28.9    8:13  Ndcl B                

  107   101  Gabi Campana, 10           25:33.6    8:15  Crestwood             

  108   102  Sofia Llanos, 12           25:52.5    8:21  Crestwood             

  109   103  Carly Moore, 11            26:31.5    8:33  Lakeside              

  110   104  Tala Calloway, 10          26:39.6    8:36  Lakeside              

  111        Hannah Trent, 11           26:39.8    8:36  Garfield              

  112   105  Miranda Musacchio, 10      26:45.9    8:38  Jefferson Area        

  113   106  Shannon Perkins, 12        26:46.7    8:38  Jefferson Area        

  114   107  Kai Ayers, 10              26:57.4    8:42  Warren G Harding      

  115   108  Destiny Cobb, 10           27:18.1    8:48  Warren G Harding      

  116   109  Jayla Lindsey, 11          27:19.1    8:49  Warren G Harding      

  117   110  Riley Jenkins, 10          27:31.3    8:53  Field                 

  118   111  Essence Edmonds, 10        27:40.9    8:56  Warren G Harding      

  119   112  Kennedy Westfall, 12       27:42.6    8:56  Ndcl B                

  120   113  Jessica Stranman, 12       27:44.0    8:57  Jefferson Area        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  121   114  Alexis Meaney, 10          30:20.6    9:47  Jefferson Area        

  122   115  Da'shaah West, 11          30:43.6    9:55  Cle. Heights          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  123   116  Sarah Altonen, 12          30:59.0   10:00  Lakeside              

  124        Kayleigh Baumgartner, 10   32:51.7   10:36  Lakeside              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  125   117  Morgan Lewis, 9            35:28.9   11:27  Cle. Heights          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  126   118  Taylor Wilburn, 11         43:12.7   13:56  Cle. Heights          
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